GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM VIGILANCE DEPARTMENT MIZORAM SECRETARIAT BUILDING MINECO:AIZAWL

Dated Aizawl, the 4th March, 2025

NOTIFICATION

No. B.12018/5/2024-VIG: In supersession of this Department's Notification No. B.12018/2/2012-VIG dated 09.10.2023 and in exercise of the powers conferred under Section 5(2) of the Right to Information Act, 2005 and in the interest of Public Services, the Governor of Mizoram is pleased to designate Pi C. Lalhruaitluangi, Superintendent, Vigilance Department as State Assistant Public Information Officer (SAPIO) under RTI Act, 2005 in respect of Vigilance Department with immediate effect and until further orders.

Her address is as below:
Pi C. Lalhruaitluangi
Superintendent
Vigilance Department
Room No.239
Mizoram Secretariat Building
Khatla, Aizawl

Sd/-ZOTHANTLUANGI

Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram Vigilance Department: Dated Aizawl, the 4th March, 2025

Memo No. B.12018/5/2024-VIG Copy to:

- 1. Secretary to the Governor, Mizoram.
- 2. Commissioner & Secretary to Chief Minister, Mizoram.
- 3. P.S. to the Speaker/ Ministers/ Leader of Opposition/ Dy. Speaker/ Ministers of State/ Vice-Chairman, State Planning Board/ Deputy Govt. Chief Whip, Mizoram.
- 4. Sr.P.P.S. to Chief Secretary, Govt. of Mizoram.
- 5. All Administrative Departments, Govt. of Mizoram.
- 6. All Heads of Department, Govt. of Mizoram.
- 7. Secretary, MIC, Mizoram Lokayukta
- 8.Officer concerned.
- 9. Controller, P&S with 5(five) copies for publication in the Mizoram Gazette.
- 10. Website Manager, Vigilance Department.
- 11. Guard File.

(LALREMRUATI)

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram Vigilance Department